To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 2 1. Name of conveying party(les): CSX Lines, LLC Individual(s)	FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	Docket No.:
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents: Name of conveying party(ies): CSX Lines, LLC	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	
1. Name of conveying party(les): CSX Lines, LLC Content of Conveying party(les):	Tab settings → → ▼	())))
1. Name of conveying party(les): CSX Lines, LLC Individual(s)	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ε	369462 ed original documents or copy thereof.
Name: Horizon Services Group, ILC Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 4.109 Alpha Road, Suite 700 City: Dallas State: TX_ZIP: 75244 Street Address: 4.109 Alpha Road, Suite 700 City: Dallas State: TX_ZIP: 75244 City: Dallas City:	Name of conveying party(ies):	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s)	CSX Lines, LLC	
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company Additional names(s) of conveying party(se) 3. Nature of conveyance:	10.28.02	
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company Additional names(s) of conveying party(se) 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 4100 Alpha Road, Suite 700
Corporation-State ○ Other _ Delaware limited liability company. Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) ○ Nature of conveyance: ○ Assignment		-
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) Yes No General Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Corporation Date: July 12, 2002 Corporation Date: July	☐ Corporation-State	City. Dalias State. 1A Zir. 73244
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation State Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Other O	☑ Other <u>Delaware limited liability company</u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Tassignee is not demicided in the United States, a domestic designation is Yes N N N N N N N N N		Association
Security Agreement		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Delaware limited liability company Security Agreement Other	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
Other Execution Date: July 12, 2002 Clesignation is Yes N Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christine G. Heslinga, Esq. Name and address: McGuireWoods LLP McGuireWoods LLP Name and address: Name and address of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Name and Additional numbers Name and address and additional numbers Name and address and and address and additional number Name and address and additional number Nam		
Execution Date: July 12, 2002 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional numbers(s): A. Application numbers(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/088,074 76/151,207 75/154,459 76/151,211 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christine G. Heslinga, Esq. internal Address: McGuireWoods LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1. Classing A. Great and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine G. Heslinga Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Additional name(s) & address(es)		4001911411111
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/088,074 76/151,207 78/151,459 76/151,211 Additional numbers B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 9. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Execution Date: July 12, 2002	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Street Address: One James Center, 901 East Cary Street City: Richmond State: VA ZIP: 23219- 4030 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:8521 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine G. Heslinga Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/088,074 76/151,459 76/151,211 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christine G. Heslinga, Esq.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 10/29/2002 TBIRZ1 00000021 78088074 40.00 CP 75.00 CP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine G. Heslinga Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		8. Deposit account number:
1) FC:8521 40.00 CP 75.00 CP 75.00 CP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christine G. Heslinga Signature Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	\ DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Date	10/29/2002 TBTRZ1 00000021 /80880/4 11 FC:8521 40.00 0P 75.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	Name of Person Signing	Olg. Total
TRADEMARK	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0646

WHEREAS, CSX Lines, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having offices at 2101 Rexford Road, Suite 350 West, Charlotte, North Carolina, 28211, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A hereto in connection with the goods or services described therein (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks have been used (the "Goodwill"), and the applications for United States Trademark Registration set forth on Schedule A (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Horizon Services Group, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 4100 Alpha Road, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas, 75244, United States of America, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the Marks, together with the Goodwill and the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell and has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Goodwill, and the Applications, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its subsidiaries, successors, assigns and legal

representatives, for the full extent of the life of the Marks and the term of any registrations issued based upon the Applications, to be used as fully and entirely as such rights would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNOR is the owner of the Marks and the holder of record title to the Applications, that ASSIGNOR has full power to make this Assignment and that ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further assignments and related documents with respect to the Marks, the Goodwill, and the Applications as ASSIGNEE shall reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized, the day of July _____, 2002.

	By: Nobuts. Zucheun
	Name: Robert S. Zuckerman
	Name: KOBEM S. ZUCKET MAG
	Title: Vice President
	Date: July 12, 2002
Attest: Sp. P. Haler Title: Sener Cansel	_
State of NORTH CAROLINA,	
City/County of MECKLENBURG:	
On this 124h day of JULY	, 2002, before me personally
appeared ROBERT S. LUCKERMAN	to me known to be the
VICE PRES DENT of CSX Lines, L	LC, a Delaware limited liability company,
on whose behalf he executed the foregoing is	nstrument, and acknowledged that he
executed the same as his free act and deed.	
My commission expires:	0
SANDRA L. FRAZIER Notary Public of North Carolina My Commission Expires Oct. 2, 2005 Registered in Mecklenburg County	Notary Public

CSX Lines, LLC

Schedule A

Applications

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>
HORIZON SERVICES	78/088,074
NETCAPTAIN	76/151,459
SHIPSTAT	76/151,211
SAILSTAT	76/151,207

\\ric5\1166\CSX Lines\CSX-Horizon trademark assignment rev.04-08-02.doc

RECORDED: 10/28/2002